
RACE  1	 7:55 PM	 (€53,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1200m
1	 031750	 Baileys Blues (FR)	 61.5	 [	7]	 I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 J Toux	 7.3%
2	 165450	 Purest Time	 60	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 14.4%	 M D Sanchez	 13.7%
3	 721750	 Chirimiri	 59.5	 [	3]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 C Ferland	 13.0%
4	 361785	 Denver Chop (FR)	 59.5	 [	9]	 A Crastus	 6.4%	 O De	 7.3%
5	 254088	 O Trasno (FR)	 58.5	 [	4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 B Montzey	 13.7%
6	 660233	 Raysteve (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	M Barzalona	 18.0%	 J M Beguigne	 11.8%
7	 216150	 Forchester (FR)	 58	 [	13]	A Madamet	 10.8%	 E D Monfort	 9.1%
8	 121010	 Drogo (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	T Piccone	 10.4%	 Mme V Dissaux	 7.1%
9	 623060	 Impitoyable (FR)	 57	 [	16]	A Molins	 5.4%	 Mlle A Budka	 8.8%
10	653069	 Whistle And Flute (IRE)	 57	 [	2]	 H Journiac	 8.7%	 H De Nicolay	 8.9%
11	222109	 French Defense (FR)	 56	 [	15]	A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.1%
12	431414	 Wild West (FR)	 56	 [	12]	C Soumillon	 11.9%	 M D Sanchez	 13.7%
13	361180	 Koutsounakos	 55	 [	6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 6.5%	 Mme S Lanslots	 14.4%
14	741227	 Pradaro	 55	 [	8]	 S Vogt	 13.6%	 Mme S Lanslots	 14.4%
15	409601	 Sister Of Love (IRE)	 54.5	 [	10]	C Demuro	 13.4%	 M Guarnieri	 5.3%
16	142900	 Khan (FR)	 54	 [	5]	 F Lefebvre	 5.2%	 Mme C O’halloran	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Raysteve (IRE)
	 12	 Wild West (FR)
	 3	 Chirimiri
	 14	 Pradaro

11	French Defense (FR)	 67%
9	 Impitoyable (FR)	 47%
6	 Raysteve (IRE)	 44%
14	Pradaro	 41%
15	Sister Of Love (IRE)	 33%

11	French Defense (FR)	 42%
12	Wild West (FR)	 33%
3	 Chirimiri	 31%
6	 Raysteve (IRE)	 30%
9	 Impitoyable (FR)	 29%

13	Koutsounakos	 1:07.72
3	 Chirimiri	 1:08.83
1	 Baileys Blues (FR)	1:09.12
15	Sister Of Love (IRE)	1:09.25
14	Pradaro	 1:09.27

Race Preview: Raysteve (IRE) Good 3rd at Fontainebleau last time in a Class 2 handicap on March 
25th over 1200m. Live chance. Wild West (FR) Merits consideration. Chirimiri 5th two runs ago over 
1200m on November 7th in a Class 2 handicap, has won at this track in 2023. Among the leading 
chances. Pradaro Among the leading contenders.

RACE  2	 8:30 PM	 (€28,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1800m
1	 24133	 Stangheli (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 H Besnier	 9.1%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
2	 326091	 Sommerblitz (GER)	 57	 [	5]	 C Berge	 7.7%	 F X Weissmeier	 10.0%
3	 895313	 Al Daayen (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 G Sias	 5.7%	 A G Botti	 7.5%
4	 21	 Will Scarlet	 57	 [	1]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
5	 21	 Believer (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 J Moutard	 6.2%	 G Bietolini	 10.4%
6	 414	 Palazzo (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 Chr Head	 24.2%
7	 23	 Cabernet Franc (FR)	 57	 [	6]	 H Doyle	 13.9%	 Tim Donworth	 13.3%
8	 712	 Retouch (FR)	 57	 [	9]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 J C Rouget	 23.6%
9	 12	 Rose Jaipur (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 H F Devin	 16.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 4	 Will Scarlet
	 1	 Stangheli (FR)
	 7	 Cabernet Franc (FR)
	 5	 Believer (FR)

8	 Retouch (FR)	 67%
9	 Rose Jaipur (FR)	 67%
6	 Palazzo (FR)	 50%
1	 Stangheli (FR)	 50%
7	 Cabernet Franc (FR)	 33%

2	 Sommerblitz (GER)	 100%
5	 Believer (FR)	 67%
8	 Retouch (FR)	 67%
9	 Rose Jaipur (FR)	 67%
3	 Al Daayen (FR)	 33%

2	 Sommerblitz (GER)	1:55.40
9	 Rose Jaipur (FR)	 1:56.71
5	 Believer (FR)	 1:59.94
8	 Retouch (FR)	 2:00.52
3	 Al Daayen (FR)	 2:03.88

Race Preview: Will Scarlet Will be fit and ready after an absence. Stangheli (FR) Nice 3rd last time 
over 1600m in a Class 2 race on September 30th at Parislongchamp. Live chance. Cabernet Franc 
(FR) Fair 3rd over 1600m at Chantilly on November 14th in a Class 2 race on his last run. In the mix. 
Believer (FR) Can not be ruled out.

RACE  3	 9:05 PM	 (€25,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1400m
1	 404241	 Bombey (FR)	 59	 [	10]	H Boutin	 9.4%	 M Boutin	 5.6%
2	 264521	 City Of Gold (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 H Lebouc	 9.2%	 J Boisnard	 16.9%
3	 563565	 Alnoory Star (IRE)	 59	 [	9]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 F R Monfort	 10.2%
4	 026136	 Wikenda (FR)	 58.5	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 M Guarnieri	 5.3%
5	 020437	 Tahini (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	R Thomas	 9.1%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.5%
6	 767056	 Baileys Vitesse (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 I Mendizabal	 7.9%	 J Toux	 7.3%
7	 532944	 Rue Mia (FR)	 55.5	 [	6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.6%	 M Boutin	 5.6%
8	 607	 Starlight (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 J Moisan	 7.4%	 G Barbedette	 10.4%
9	 770885	 Golden Globe (FR)	 55	 [	7]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.3%	 A G Botti	 7.5%
10	 070	 Wasaya (IRE)	 54.5	 [	2]	 B Marie	 4.1%	 M Guarnieri	 5.3%
11	 7080	 Bellamore (FR)	 52	 [	8]	 L Boisseau	 4.5%	 Mrs G Rarick	 7.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 2	 City Of Gold (FR)
	 9	 Golden Globe (FR)
	 1	 Bombey (FR)
	 7	 Rue Mia (FR)

4	 Wikenda (FR)	 33%
5	 Tahini (FR)	 20%

2	 City Of Gold (FR)	 100%
4	 Wikenda (FR)	 40%
1	 Bombey (FR)	 33%
5	 Tahini (FR)	 33%
7	 Rue Mia (FR)	 24%

3	 Alnoory Star (IRE)	 1:25.17
1	 Bombey (FR)	 1:26.41
5	 Tahini (FR)	 1:27.10
7	 Rue Mia (FR)	 1:28.12
4	 Wikenda (FR)	 1:28.13

Race Preview: City Of Gold (FR) Won last time at Senonnes over 1350m in a maiden race on March 
23rd. Can follow up. Golden Globe (FR) Ought to be thereabouts. Bombey (FR) In form and can 
feature. Rue Mia (FR) 4th on the last two runs, the latter in a Class 3 race at Fontainebleau on April 
2nd over 1400m. Place chance.

RACE  4	 9:40 PM	 (€80,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1100m
1	 132512	 Classic Flower	 57.5	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 13.4%	 P Cottier	 18.2%
2	 014432	 Action Point (IRE)	 57	 [	6]	 H Doyle	 13.9%	 A Watson	 12.7%
3	 1261	 Sajir (IRE)	 57	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 18.0%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
4	 32134	 Mr Fleurant (IRE)	 57	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
5	 514	 Symmetric Power (IRE)	 57	 [	9]	 A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 Chr Head	 24.2%
6	 221851	 Balsam (FR)	 55.5	 [	1]	 M Guyon	 16.2%	 H F Devin	 16.3%
7	 533361	 La Belle Poete (FR)	 55.5	 [	3]	 M Velon	 10.3%	 L Baudron	 9.9%
8	 231427	 Dorothy Lawrence	 55.5	 [	5]	 C Lee	 19.0%	 K R Burke	 17.0%
9	 1151	 Got To Love A Grey	 55.5	 [	10]	S James	 11.2%	 K R Burke	 17.0%
10	 1193	 Jasna’s Secret (FR)	 55.5	 [	8]	 C Soumillon	 11.9%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 3	 Sajir (IRE)
	 1	 Classic Flower
	 9	 Got To Love A Grey
	 4	 Mr Fleurant (IRE)

3	 Sajir (IRE)	 100%
9	 Got To Love A Grey	 100%
1	 Classic Flower	 67%
5	 Symmetric Power (IRE)	50%
2	 Action Point (IRE)	 33%

Race Preview: Sajir (IRE) Can score on seasonal return. Classic Flower Nice 2nd in a Listed race 
over 1100m on March 18th at Chantilly. Leading contender. Got To Love A Grey Can improve and 
play a lead role. Mr Fleurant (IRE) 4th at Chantilly over 1300m in a Listed race on March 8th when 
last seen. Can not be discounted.
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RACE  5	 10:15 PM	 (€15,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 702224	 Golden Beach	 60	 [	13]	C Demuro	 13.4%	 M Planard	 3.4%
2	 900303	 Kiastep (FR)	 60	 [	15]	A Nicco (1.5)	 3.2%	 Mme G Gadbled	 0.0%
3	 900000	 Cloud Man (FR)	 59.5	 [	9]	 S Laurent	 5.0%	 Mme K Hoste	 0.0%
4	 000060	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	 59.5	 [	6]	 C Belmont (1.5)	 10.2%	 Mme R Bouckhuyt	 7.4%
5	 094000	 Dance Colony	 59	 [	4]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.3%	 S Labate	 6.3%
6	 745781	 Enjoy The Silence	 58.5	 [	7]	 H Boutin	 9.4%	 C Boutin	 9.1%
7	 720062	 Grisbi	 58.5	 [	17]	C Soumillon	 11.9%	 B Mohamed	 0.0%
8	 083860	 La Fille De Berlin (FR)	 58	 [	2]	 D Santiago (1.5)	 8.2%	 J Resimont	 5.2%
9	 080739	 Ticklish (FR)	 57.5	 [	14]	B Marie	 4.1%	 Mme G Matter	 0.0%
10	300446	 Sorrenza (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	R Mangione	 7.0%	 J Leroy	 10.4%
11	000000	 Tarahumara Queen (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	C Pacaut (1.5)	 9.5%	 A Junk	 0.0%
12	007000	 Feli Chop (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	N Baudet (1.5)	 2.2%	 M Rosseel	 0.0%
13	043000	 Angel Dust (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 M Nobili	 2.5%	 Mme J Hendriks	 1.3%
14	060563	 Covadonga (FR)	 56.5	 [	1]	 S Pasquier	 14.4%	 G Barbedette	 10.4%
15	000050	 Redrunner (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 L Boisseau	 4.5%	 D Artu	 1.4%
16	778000	 My River (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 A Mosse (2.5)	 10.8%	 F Foresi	 5.7%
17	006790	 Exclusive Beauty (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	S Breux	 3.5%	 M Rosseel	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Grisbi
	 6	 Enjoy The Silence
	 14	 Covadonga (FR)
	 1	 Golden Beach

6	 Enjoy The Silence	 23%
7	 Grisbi	 18%
3	 Cloud Man (FR)	 11%
2	 Kiastep (FR)	 10%
12	Feli Chop (FR)	 6%

Race Preview: Grisbi Christophe Soumillon takes the rein and will need his skill from the widest 
barrier. Can go close. Enjoy The Silence A recent winner on the sand but he is versatile. Can double 
up. Covadonga (FR) Close up behind ENJOY THE SILENCE (6)and GRISBI (7) and can feature. 
Golden Beach Not out of it.

RACE  6	 10:50 PM	 (€22,000)	 Chantilly	 --   1600m
1	 517052	 Neva Nevada (FR)	 60	 [	8]	 A Nicco (1.5)	 3.2%	 D Satalia	 5.2%
2	 560000	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 60	 [	16]	A Lemaitre	 10.8%	 J Silva	 8.3%
3	 158113	 Planthalya (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 H Besnier	 9.1%	 As&d Allard	 12.3%
4	 533074	 Morhib (FR)	 59	 [	12]	M Barzalona	 18.0%	 Mrs G Rarick	 7.3%
5	 609104	 Sicilia (FR)	 59	 [	15]	T Piccone	 10.4%	 Mme Y Vollmer	 7.3%
6	 500005	 Permenton (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 B Marie	 4.1%	 D Oost	 0.0%
7	 200077	 Rouvray	 59	 [	1]	 M Nobili	 2.5%	 Mme J Hendriks	 1.3%
8	 105520	 Toutelusive (FR)	 58	 [	13]	M Guyon	 16.2%	 M Planard	 3.4%
9	 500561	 Blackbirdfly (ITY)	 58	 [	11]	C Demuro	 13.4%	 M Bollack-Badel	 4.7%
10	 3346	 Mandres (IRE)	 58	 [	5]	 S Pasquier	 14.4%	 S Nigge	 8.0%
11	000000	 First Page (FR)	 57.5	 [	14]	R Thomas	 9.1%	 J Silva	 8.3%
12	966292	 Oliva (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	G Mosse	 10.9%	 Mlg Carvalho	 0.0%
13	044222	 Samagace Du Vivien (FR)	 56.5	 [	17]	M Velon (1.5)	 10.3%	 As&d Allard	 12.3%
14	370003	 Peterhof	 56.5	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 11.2%	 M Lehmann	 0.0%
15	059760	 Recoleros (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 P Remoue (2.5)	 7.0%	 A Fouassier	 8.8%
16	025897	 Zelzalita (FR)	 55.5	 [	7]	 A Crastus	 6.4%	 Mlle Mlle C Alesi	 3.8%
17	373406	 Heatherwood (FR)	 55.5	 [	9]	 A Madamet	 10.8%	 B Koninck	 6.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 CHANTILLY 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Neva Nevada (FR)
	 13	 Samagace Du Vivien
	 7	 Rouvray
	 4	 Morhib (FR)

12	Oliva (FR)	 33%
13	Samagace Du Vivien (FR)	 25%
5	 Sicilia (FR)	 25%
7	 Rouvray	 13%
9	 Blackbirdfly (ITY)	 12%

Race Preview: Neva Nevada (FR) Unlucky in the latest effort and can go one better. Samagace Du 
Vivien Knocking hard and deserves a victory. Rouvray Showed some improvement in the latest effort 
and can surprise on the grass. Morhib (FR) Improved in the latest and does enjoy the heavy ground. 
Can be involved in the finish.
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第  1 场	 7:55 PM	 (53,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1200公尺
1	 031750	百利蓝	 Baileys Blues (FR)	 61.5	 [	 7]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 杜斯	 7.3%
2	 165450	单纯时光	 Purest Time	 60	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 14.4%	 桑彻兹	 13.7%
3	 721750	绮丽米利	 Chirimiri	 59.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 霍利达	 13.0%
4	 361785	丹佛快车	 Denver Chop (FR)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 6.4%	 欧德	 7.3%
5	 254088	特拉斯诺	 O Trasno (FR)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 蒙吉尔	 13.7%
6	 660233	雷斯迪	 Raysteve (IRE)	 58	 [	14]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 碧奎尼	 11.8%
7	 216150	弗切斯特	 Forchester (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 马德梅	 10.8%	 蒙弗特	 9.1%
8	 121010	龙哥	 Drogo (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 帝萨斯	 7.1%
9	 623060	不可模仿	 Impitoyable (FR)	 57	 [	16]	 莫林斯	 5.4%	 巴德卡	 8.8%
10	 653069	轻松	 Whistle And Flute (IRE)	 57	 [	 2]	 卓尼克	 8.7%	 尼克雷	 8.9%
11	 222109	法国防守	 French Defense (FR)	 56	 [	15]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 邦尼菲	 9.1%
12	 431414	狂野西部	 Wild West (FR)	 56	 [	12]	 苏铭伦	 11.9%	 桑彻兹	 13.7%
13	 361180	酷索纳克	 Koutsounakos	 55	 [	 6]	 夏耶	 6.5%	 兰斯洛	 14.4%
14	 741227	帕达罗	 Pradaro	 55	 [	 8]	 沃格特	 13.6%	 兰斯洛	 14.4%
15	 409601	亲姐妹	 Sister Of Love (IRE)	 54.5	 [	10]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 贾尼利	 5.3%
16	 142900	阿康	 Khan (FR)	 54	 [	 5]	 勒斐布	 5.2%	 哈若兰	 0.0%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	雷斯迪

	12	狂野西部

	 3	 绮丽米利

	14	帕达罗

11	法国防守	 67%
9	 不可模仿	 47%
6	 雷斯迪	 44%
14	帕达罗	 41%
15	亲姐妹	 33%

11	法国防守	 42%
12	狂野西部	 33%
3	 绮丽米利	 31%
6	 雷斯迪	 30%
9	 不可模仿	 29%

13	酷索纳克	1:07.72
3	 绮丽米利	1:08.83
1	 百利蓝	 1:09.12
15	亲姐妹	 1:09.25
14	帕达罗	 1:09.27

赛事预览: 雷斯迪 上役赛事获得季军表现出色，上阵此程能争雄。 狂野西部 于此场合值得多

加留意，今可有佳绩。 绮丽米利 曾于此跑道获胜，今能再显身手。 帕达罗 于此场合有望奋战

到底。

第  2 场	 8:30 PM	 (28,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1800公尺
1	 24133	史丹赫里	 Stangheli (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 9.1%	 费伯华	 19.7%
2	 326091	夏日狂欢	 Sommerblitz (GER)	 57	 [	 5]	 贝奇	 7.7%	 维米尔	 10.0%
3	 895313	达延	 Al Daayen (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 西亚斯	 5.7%	 伯迪	 7.5%
4	 21	维尔红人	 Will Scarlet	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 费伯华	 19.7%
5	 21	信仰者	 Believer (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 穆塔德	 6.2%	 比多利尼	 10.4%
6	 414	帕拉佐	 Palazzo (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 赫德	 24.2%
7	 23	赤霞珠	 Cabernet Franc (FR)	 57	 [	 6]	 多伊乐	 13.9%	 东沃特	 13.3%
8	 712	修饰	 Retouch (FR)	 57	 [	 9]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 鲁热	 23.6%
9	 12	再普玫瑰	 Rose Jaipur (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 德温	 16.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 4	维尔红人

	 1	 史丹赫里

	 7	 赤霞珠

	 5	 信仰者

8	 修饰	 67%
9	 再普玫瑰	 67%
6	 帕拉佐	 50%
1	 史丹赫里	 50%
7	 赤霞珠	 33%

2	 夏日狂欢	 100%
5	 信仰者	 67%
8	 修饰	 67%
9	 再普玫瑰	 67%
3	 达延	 33%

2	 夏日狂欢	1:55.40
9	 再普玫瑰	1:56.71
5	 信仰者	 1:59.94
8	 修饰	 2:00.52
3	 达延	 2:03.88

赛事预览: 维尔红人 状态可取，于此场合已备战充足，今获胜不难。 史丹赫里 前仗表现出色，

不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 赤霞珠 凭上役赛事佳状能有一番作为。 信仰者 于此赛程有望捎

来佳音，值得考虑。

第  3 场	 9:05 PM	 (25,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1400公尺
1	 404241	班贝	 Bombey (FR)	 59	 [	10]	 宝丁	 9.4%	 伯丁	 5.6%
2	 264521	黄金城市	 City Of Gold (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 利博侧	 9.2%	 班塞纳	 16.9%
3	 563565	艾努利星	 Alnoory Star (IRE)	 59	 [	 9]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 蒙弗特	 10.2%
4	 026136	维肯达	 Wikenda (FR)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 贾尼利	 5.3%
5	 020437	塔西尼	 Tahini (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	 汤文升	 9.1%	 乐纳	 10.5%
6	 767056	百利维特	 Baileys Vitesse (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 7.9%	 杜斯	 7.3%
7	 532944	鲁伊米娅	 Rue Mia (FR)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 哈杜英	 7.6%	 伯丁	 5.6%
8	 607	星光	 Starlight (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 莫伊山	 7.4%	 鲍贝德	 10.4%
9	 770885	黄金球	 Golden Globe (FR)	 55	 [	 7]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.3%	 伯迪	 7.5%
10	 070	瓦萨亚	 Wasaya (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 马莉	 4.1%	 贾尼利	 5.3%
11	 7080	贝拉摩尔	 Bellamore (FR)	 52	 [	 8]	 博斯奥	 4.5%	 拉利克	 7.3%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 2	黄金城市

	 9	 黄金球

	 1	 班贝

	 7	 鲁伊米娅

4	 维肯达	 33%
5	 塔西尼	 20%

2	 黄金城市	 100%
4	 维肯达	 40%
1	 班贝	 33%
5	 塔西尼	 33%
7	 鲁伊米娅	 24%

3	 艾努利星	1:25.17
1	 班贝	 1:26.41
5	 塔西尼	 1:27.10
7	 鲁伊米娅	1:28.12
4	 维肯达	 1:28.13

赛事预览: 黄金城市 上役赛事获胜表现令人瞩目，于此程有机会再现雄风。 黄金球 上阵此程力

拼到底可拼入三甲。 班贝 状态理想，挑战此赛程可一放到底。 鲁伊米 近期表现不俗，上阵此

程能拼入榜内。

第  4 场	 9:40 PM	 (80,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1100公尺
1	 132512	经典小花	 Classic Flower	 57.5	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 克迪尔	 18.2%
2	 014432	动作派	 Action Point (IRE)	 57	 [	 6]	 多伊乐	 13.9%	 沃特森	 12.7%
3	 1261	萨基尔	 Sajir (IRE)	 57	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 费伯华	 19.7%
4	 32134	弗伦先生	 Mr Fleurant (IRE)	 57	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 费伯华	 19.7%
5	 514	对称电源	 Symmetric Power (IRE)	 57	 [	 9]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 赫德	 24.2%
6	 221851	巴尔山	 Balsam (FR)	 55.5	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 德温	 16.3%
7	 533361	贝尔波特	 La Belle Poete (FR)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 维隆	 10.3%	 博德龙	 9.9%
8	 231427	多洛蒂	 Dorothy Lawrence	 55.5	 [	 5]	 李希	 19.0%	 布尔克	 17.0%
9	 1151	格雷情人	 Got To Love A Grey	 55.5	 [	10]	 杰姆斯	 11.2%	 布尔克	 17.0%
10	 1193	加斯纳	 Jasna’s Secret (FR)	 55.5	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 11.9%	 乐纳	 10.5%
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佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 3	萨基尔

	 1	 经典小花

	 9	 格雷情人

	 4	 弗伦先生

3	 萨基尔	 100%
9	 格雷情人	 100%
1	 经典小花	 67%
5	 对称电源	 50%
2	 动作派	 33%

赛事预览: 萨基尔 返战此赛程随时可带来惊喜，今有机会夺标。 经典小花 于此场合获得亚军表

现佳，今有望力战到底。 格雷情人 已有良多进展，上阵此程能争得位置。 弗伦先生 挑战此赛

程不容错失。
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第  5 场	 10:15 PM	 (15,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1600公尺
1	 702224	黄金海岸	 Golden Beach	 60	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 百纳德	 3.4%
2	 900303	快步奇雅	 Kiastep (FR)	 60	 [	15]	 尼克(1.5)	 3.2%	 盖德比	 0.0%
3	 900000	云男	 Cloud Man (FR)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 劳伦特	 5.0%	 赫斯缇	 0.0%
4	 000060	尼森大师	 Elusive Nelson (FR)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 贝蒙特(1.5)	10.2%	 伯克胡	 7.4%
5	 094000	舞蹈世界	 Dance Colony	 59	 [	 4]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.3%	 拉巴特	 6.3%
6	 745781	享受文静	 Enjoy The Silence	 58.5	 [	 7]	 宝丁	 9.4%	 柏丁	 9.1%
7	 720062	格利斯比	 Grisbi	 58.5	 [	17]	 苏铭伦	 11.9%	 莫哈默	 0.0%
8	 083860	贝林飞马	 La Fille De Berlin (FR)	 58	 [	 2]	 沈迪格(1.5)	 8.2%	 雷斯蒙	 5.2%
9	 080739	咯咯笑	 Ticklish (FR)	 57.5	 [	14]	 马莉	 4.1%	 马特尔	 0.0%
10	 300446	索伦查	 Sorrenza (FR)	 56.5	 [	11]	 曼琼	 7.0%	 勒雷	 10.4%
11	 000000	塔拉女王	 Tarahumara Queen (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 帕考特(1.5)	 9.5%	 贾克	 0.0%
12	 007000	菲利列车	 Feli Chop (FR)	 56.5	 [	12]	 宝德特(1.5)	 2.2%	 罗瑟尔	 0.0%
13	 043000	天使魔法	 Angel Dust (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 诺比利	 2.5%	 亨德利	 1.3%
14	 060563	科瓦多亚	 Covadonga (FR)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 巴斯贵	 14.4%	 鲍贝德	 10.4%
15	 000050	红选手	 Redrunner (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 博斯奥	 4.5%	 阿尔图	 1.4%
16	 778000	私河	 My River (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 莫斯(2.5)	 10.8%	 弗雷西	 5.7%
17	 006790	知名美人	 Exclusive Beauty (FR)	 56.5	 [	16]	 布里斯	 3.5%	 罗瑟尔	 0.0%
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15 16 17

佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	格利斯比

	 6	 享受文静

	14	科瓦多亚

	 1	 黄金海岸

6	 享受文静	 23%
7	 格利斯比	 18%
3	 云男	 11%
2	 快步奇雅	 10%
12	菲利列车	 6%

赛事预览: 格利斯比 有此骑师搭档加分不少，今难对付。 享受文静 近期获胜状态大勇，今多才

多艺于此场合能再下一城。 科瓦多亚 上役赛事落后不远，不容忽略。 黄金海岸 于此赛程有机

会争得一席之位。

第  6 场	 10:50 PM	 (22,000欧元)	 					   尚蒂伊	 -- 1600公尺
1	 517052	尼瓦达	 Neva Nevada (FR)	 60	 [	 8]	 尼克(1.5)	 3.2%	 萨塔利	 5.2%
2	 560000	飞鹰	 Eaglehawk (FR)	 60	 [	16]	 勒玛特	 10.8%	 西瓦	 8.3%
3	 158113	潘塔亚	 Planthalya (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 贝斯尼	 9.1%	 艾拉德	 12.3%
4	 533074	莫西布	 Morhib (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 巴米高	 18.0%	 拉利克	 7.3%
5	 609104	希斯利亚	 Sicilia (FR)	 59	 [	15]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 沃梅尔	 7.3%
6	 500005	佩曼敦	 Permenton (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 马莉	 4.1%	 伍斯特	 0.0%
7	 200077	鲁弗雷	 Rouvray	 59	 [	 1]	 诺比利	 2.5%	 亨德利	 1.3%
8	 105520	图特鲁西	 Toutelusive (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 纪仁安	 16.2%	 百纳德	 3.4%
9	 500561	黑鸟	 Blackbirdfly (ITY)	 58	 [	11]	 德莫洛	 13.4%	 柏拉克	 4.7%
10	 3346	曼德斯	 Mandres (IRE)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴斯贵	 14.4%	 尼基	 8.0%
11	 000000	第一页	 First Page (FR)	 57.5	 [	14]	 汤文升	 9.1%	 西瓦	 8.3%
12	 966292	欧里瓦	 Oliva (FR)	 57.5	 [	10]	 巫斯义	 10.9%	 卡瓦赫	 0.0%
13	 044222	萨马盖斯	 Samagace Du Vivien (FR)	 56.5	 [	17]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.3%	 艾拉德	 12.3%
14	 370003	彼特胡夫	 Peterhof	 56.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 11.2%	 勒曼	 0.0%
15	 059760	力克乐洛	 Recoleros (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 瑞莫伊(2.5)	 7.0%	 法希尔	 8.8%
16	 025897	杰查利塔	 Zelzalita (FR)	 55.5	 [	 7]	 卡拉图	 6.4%	 艾勒斯	 3.8%
17	 373406	希特伍德	 Heatherwood (FR)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 马德梅	 10.8%	 科尼克	 6.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17

佳选 	 尚蒂伊 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	尼瓦达

	13	萨马盖斯

	 7	 鲁弗雷

	 4	 莫西布

12	欧里瓦	 33%
13	萨马盖斯	 25%
5	 希斯利亚	 25%
7	 鲁弗雷	 13%
9	 黑鸟	 12%

赛事预览: 尼瓦达 近期表现平平，上阵此程若状态佳有机会夺魁。 萨马盖斯 一直力求突出，上

阵此程非冠即亚。 鲁弗雷 近期已大有进展，上阵草地赛随时可令人惊艳。 莫西布 近期越战越

勇，今势必能突围而出。
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